		SSN Redacted	13
Date	COURT ACTION, ORDERS, ENTRIES		
	Pea: Guilty D Not Guilty D No Contest		
	Finding on No Contest Guilty Not Guilty		
	Assignment:	*24CRA02414*	
	1.		
	2.		
	3.		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
	4	CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL	COURT
	5	$\downarrow \bigcirc$ OF	
	6	U) UI	De
	7	SPRINGFIELD, OHIO	al
	8	Ň	76
	Waiver to Trial Time Filed.		
	Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed.		
	Jury Demand Filed.		
	ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR	THE STATE OF OHIO	
	SBond Forfeited	vs.	
	Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At \$		
	Trial By: Court Jury Defendant Found:	JAMES CLIFFORD BLAN	EY
	☐ Guilty ☐ Not Guilty	2113 Spring Meadow Cir.	
	Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea	Springfield, OH 45503-	
	□ Guilty □ Not Guilty and found	DOB: 1/25/1981	•
	No Contest and found	* * * - * * - 5621	
	The Court therefore imposes the following sentence:	W/M - 511/205 - BLN/BLU	
	Fine \$ and costs		
	(\$)	CHARGE: Aggravated Burglary	
	Jail		
		-	
		In violation of Section 2911.11(A)(2) of the	he Ohio
	ENTRY - FELONY	Revised Code.	
	Defendant Having Appeared and Entered:	$PENALTY = Z \cong \mathscr{Q}$	
	🗖 No Plea 🔲 Not Guilty	PENALTY: First Degree Felony	
	Preliminary Hearing: 🛛 Held 🔲 Waived	First Degree Felony 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10 or 11 years and/or	,
			1
			7
	· · ·		\cup
	Defendant Indicted by the		
	The Court Binds Defendant to the		2
	Clark County Grand Jury.		
	Judge	Date of Arrest: 9/21/2024 8:59:00PM	
	Notice of Appeal Filed	Date of Arraignment: 9/23/2024 10:30:00	0AM
	Attorney:	Bond Posted - Cash - Surety	
	Address:	arving a voive whom survey	







	SS: IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO	Clark County Municipal Court 50 East Columbia Street Springfield, Ohio 45502 (937) 328-3725
<u>Defendant:</u> JAMES CLIFFORD BLANEY 2113 Spring Meadow Cir. Springfield, OH 45503-	<u>Victim:</u>	For Court Use Only
DOB: January 25, 1981 SSAN: * * * - * * - 5621 W/M - 511/205 - BLN/BLU <u>Criminal Charge</u>	<u>Location of Occurrence:</u>	Court Case# CR BCI&I ITN Number: Law Enforcement Case Number: 24-SPD000035932
Δα	mavated Rurolary	

Complaint By Individual:

Assi avaica Dais

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came OFFICER S. MITCHELL who being duly sworn states that on or about September 21, 2024, one JAMES BLANEY In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did: by force, stealth, or deception, trespass in an occupied structure, or in a separately secured or separately occupied portion of an occupied structure, when another person other than an accomplice of the offender is present, with purpose to commit in the structure or in the separately secured or separately occupied portion of the structure any criminal offense when the offender has a deadly weapon or dangerous ordnance on or about the offender's person or under the offender's control.

TO WIT:

THE DEFENDANT WENT INTO THE JUVENILE VICTIMS GARAGE AND POINTED A FIREARM AT THEM CAUSING THEM TO BE IN FEAR FOR THEIR LIFE.

In violation of Section 2911.11(A)(2) of the Ohio Revised Code.

SPECIFICATIONS:

The affiant further finds and specifies that the offender had a firearm on or about the offender's person or under the offender's control while committing the offense.

FIREARM DESCRIPTION: Black Firearm Christopher D. Slusser Notary Public, State of Ohjo My Commission Expires PENALTY: First Degree Felony Complainant: Officer S. Mitchell 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10 or 11 years and/or \$20,000.00 Fine Sworn to and subscribed before me by the Additional Prison Term One Year Complainant on September 21, 2024 Notary Public/Authorized Peace **Officer/Clerk of Court** Return Copy Extra Copy Defendant Copy Court Date: 9/23/2024 10:30:00AM Court Copy



	1	SSN Redacted
Date	COURT ACTION, ORDERS, ENTRIES	
	Pea: Guilty Docontest	
	Finding on No Contest Guilty Not Guilty	Case No.
	Assignment: 1.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	2.	
	3	CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COUR
	4 5	
	6.	OF \A
	7.	SPRINGFIELD, OHIO $\mathcal{T}^{\mathcal{V}}_{\mathcal{A}}$
	8	9
	Waiver to Trial Time Filed.	
	Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed. Jury Demand Filed.	
		THE STATE OF OHIO
	ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR	
	Bond Forfeited	VS.
	Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At \$	IAMES CITEEODD DI ANEV
	Trial By: Court Dury Defendant Found:	JAMES CLIFFORD BLANEY
	Guilty INot Guilty	2113 Spring Meadow Cir. Springfield, OH 45503-
	Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea Guilty Dot Guilty and found	DOB: 1/25/1981
	No Contest and found	* * * - * * - 5621
	The Court therefore imposes the following sentence:	W/M - 511/205 - BLN/BLU
	Fine \$ and costs	
	(\$) Jail	CHARGE: Aggravated Burglary
		-
		In evidence of Continue 2011 11(A)(2) of the Ohio
		In violation of Section 2911.11(A)(2) of the Ohio Revised Code.
	ENTRY - FELONY	
	Defendant Having Appeared and Entered:	PENALTY:
	No Plea INot Guilty	First Degree Felony \bigcirc
	Preliminary Hearing: 🛛 Held 🔲 Waived	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$20,000.00 Fine
		Additional Prison Term One Year $\geq \qquad \gtrsim \qquad = \qquad \qquad$
	Defendant Indicted by the	
	□ The Court Binds Defendant to the	
	Clark County Grand Jury.	$\neg \downarrow \rightarrow + + = + \neq$
	Judge	
	Notice of Appeal Filed	Date of Arrest: 9/21/2024 8:59:00PM
	Attorney:	Date of Arraignment: 9/23/2024 10:30:00AM
	Address:	Bond Posted - Cash - Surety

COM Dedeeted



ICIPAL COURT



FOHIO

D BLANEY





4



Criminal Con THE STATE CLARK COU	OF OHIO SS: IN	THE CLARK COUNTY OURT OF CLARK COU	MUNICIPAL INTY, OHIO	50]	County Mun East Columb ringfield, Oh (937) 328-3	io 45502
Defendant: JAMES CLIFFO 2113 Spring Me Springfield, OH	eadow Cir.	<u>Victim:</u>			For Court Us	
DOB: January 25 SSAN: * * * - * * W/M - 511/205 - 1 <u>Criminal Cha</u>	, 1981 - 5621 BLN/BLU	<u>Location of Oc</u>		Court Case# BCI&I ITN Num Law Enforcemen	ber:	 oer: 24-SPD000035932

Aggravated Burglary

Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came OFFICER S. MITCHELL who being duly sworn states that on or about September 21, 2024, one JAMES BLANEY In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did: by force, stealth, or deception, trespass in an occupied structure, or in a separately secured or separately occupied portion of an occupied structure, when another person other than an accomplice of the offender is present, with purpose to commit in the structure or in the separately secured or separately occupied portion of the structure any criminal offense when the offender has a deadly weapon or dangerous ordnance on or about the offender's person or under the offender's control.

TO WIT:

THE DEFENDANT WENT INTO THE JUVENILE VICTIMS GARAGE AND POINTED A FIREARM AT THEM CAUSING THEM TO BE IN FEAR FOR THEIR LIFE.

In violation of Section 2911.11(A)(2) of the Ohio Revised Code.

SPECIFICATIONS:

The affiant further finds and specifies that the offender had a firearm on or about the offender's person or under the offender's control while committing the offense.

Black Firearm FIREARM DESCRIPTION:



.

Case No.
Case No
CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT
OF \. (
Var
SPRINGFIELD, OHIO σ_{α}
412
THE STATE OF OHIO
T/C
VS.
JAMES CLIFFORD BLANEY
2113 Spring Meadow Cir.
Springfield, OH 45503-
DOB: 1/25/1981 * * * - * * - 5621
W/M - 511/205 - BLN/BLU
CHADCE. Aggregated Dunglamy
CHARGE: Aggravated Burglary
In violation of Section 2911.11(A)(2) of the Ohio Revised Code.
Revised Code.
PENALTY:
First Degree Felony $\mathcal{B} \stackrel{\mathcal{B}}{=} \stackrel{\mathcal{B}}{=} \stackrel{\mathcal{B}}{=} \stackrel{\mathcal{C}}{=} \stackrel{\mathcal{C}$
3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 3, 9, 10 or 11 years and/or
\$20,000.00 Fine
Additional Prison Term One Year 🚽 🔀 🕂
l T Sm
Date of Arrest: 9/21/2024 8:59:00PM
Date of Arraignment: 9/23/2024 10:30:00AM
Bond Posted - Cash - Surety

.







٠



Aggravated Burglary

Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came OFFICER S. MITCHELL who being duly sworn states that on or about September 21, 2024, one JAMES BLANEY In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did: by force, stealth, or deception, trespass in an occupied structure, or in a separately secured or separately occupied portion of an occupied structure, when another person other than an accomplice of the offender is present, with purpose to commit in the structure or in the separately secured or separately occupied portion of the structure any criminal offense when the offender has a deadly weapon or dangerous ordnance on or about the offender's person or under the offender's control.

<u>TO WIT:</u>

THE DEFENDANT WENT INTO THE VICTIMS GARAGE AND POINTED A FIREARM AT THEM CAUSING THEM TO BE IN FEAR FOR THEIR LIFE.

In violation of Section 2911.11(A)(2) of the Ohio Revised Code.

SPECIFICATIONS:

The affiant further finds and specifies that the offender had a firearm on or about the offender's person or under the offender's control while committing the offense.

FIREARM DESCRIPTION: **Black Firearm**





Law Enforcement Arrest Report

Name: BLANEY, James Clifford				Race:	Gender: M	Height: W 511 2	Veight: 205	Hair: BLN	Eyes: BLU	Build: Case Number: MEDIUM 24-SPD000		ber: D000035932	
D.O.B. 01/25/1981	Age at time of offen 43 Years 7 N	1	SSN: * * * _ :	* * - 56	21 FI	BI#: 2738	5FC3	BCI#:		17	'N#:		
Address: 2113 Spring Arresting Agency:	<u>g Meadow C</u> i	r. <u>Spri</u> r	ngfield		550 <u>3-</u> ne of Агте		Phone: 937-9	25-251	0 Sp	oringfie	& State): Id, OH P.O.'s Name		
Springfield Po		oth:	<u> </u>	<u>9/21/2</u>	<u>024 8:</u>	59 <u>:00</u> PI		On Paro Iownship Clark C	or Count		Driver's L	icense #:	 Driver's License State OH
Employment: Post Office			-	• •	nent Addre Limesto	ess: one St.	Sprin	ngfield,	OH 45	502-			Employment Phone:
Vehicle License #:	Vehicle State:	Vehicle Lice	ense Type:	Vel	hicle Year	: Vehicl	e Make		Vehio	cle Model	. /	Vehi	cle Style:
Vehicle Color:	Vehicle VIN #	: /			Vehic	le Identifi	ers:	/					
Affiant: Transpo Officer S. Mitchell			porting O	fficers:	FISH	ER	-1M	EFF	-ORE	>	Ba	dge/Unit #: 3330C	
				BARGE(S)	AT TIME O	FARREST -	CODE	NUMBER -	PENALTY				
AGGRAVATE	D BURGLARY	- 2911.11(A)(2) -	Fl									

THE DEFENDANT WENT INTO THE VICTIMS GARAGE AND POINTED A FIREARM AT THEM CAUSING THEM TO BE IN

FEAR FOR TH						
AGGRAVATED	BURGLARY - 2911.11(A)(2) - F1				
THE DEFENDA	NT WENT INTO THE JU	JVENILE VICTIMS	S GARAGE AND	POINTED A FIRE	ARM AT THEM C	AUSING THEM TO
	OR THEIR LIFE.					
-	MENACING - 2903.21(A) - M1				
	NT POINTED A FIREAR	-		USING THEM TO I		
	BURGLARY - 2911.11(A					
THE DEFENDA	ANT WENT INTO THE JU	JVENILE VICTIMS	S GARAGE AND	POINTED A FIRE	ARMAITHEMC	AUSING THEM TO
BE IN FEAR FO	OR THEIR LIFE.					
Victim: Usick	Treated by: Transfer	red to Squad Hospita	al: Composity		Doctor:	
NA Injured	Treated by: Defused Transfer	by: P.O.V.	Diercy D Othe	r		
	of Sickness/Injury/Condition:					
Intoxicated						
Arrestee:	Treated by: Refused Transfer	red to Squad Hospita	il: Community		Doctor:	
🛛 NA 🖊 Injured	Squad 🔲 Hospital Hospital	by. 🔲 P.O.V.	Mercy Other	r		
	of Sickness/Injury/Condition:					
Intoxicated						
Arrestee Juvenile?	Parent/Legal Guardian Name & A	ddress:				
Arrested Juvenile	Placed in DH Released to Parent	Parents	By Arresting Officer	By Dispatcher		Date Notified:
] Taken to HQ D Other	Notified	By Transfer Officer	By Dispatcher By DH Personnel	r	
Witnesses:						
Sergeant Egge	rs 130 N	Fountain Ave. S	oringfield OH	45502-		937-324-7685
bergeant Egge	2100 M.	bring Meadow Ci	r Springfield	OH 45503-		COLUMN TOOL

Officer Fisher Officer Hogan Officer Householder Ŧ

2109 Spring Meadow Cir. Springfield, UH 45503 130 N. Fountain Ave. Springfield, OH 45502-937-324-7685 130 N. Fountain Ave. Springfield, OH 45502-937-324-7685 130 N. Fountain Ave. Springfield, OH 45502-937-324-7685 Officer Mefford 937-324-7685 130 N. Fountain Ave. Springfield, OH 45502-937-324-7685 130 N. Fountain Ave. Springfield, OH 45502-Officer S. Mitchell 130 N. Fountain Ave. Springfield, OH 45502-937-324-7685 Officer Underwood

Crash	Vehicle Yes
occur? No completed? No insurance? No witness driving? No witnessed driving?	searched? No
Vehicle IMP If no one witnessed driving, how is exact	□ NA DUI Impaired Driver □ Yes
Disposition: RTO time of vehicle operation established?	Report prepared? □ NA □ No

.

Date Printed: 9/21/2024

			1
Book-In Date/Time:	nre Book-In:	iengi?	B
Lab Request Attached			
at scener	or prints? ☑ №		ctim? 🗹 vo
Physical evidence 🗖 Yes		Photos taken by:	ыл 🛛 J
N □ I No N □ Vestices of □ Vestimmer	1	_	Aritten State Taped Audio S
	· · · 4		OUSAELE

•

.



Clark County Municipal Court 50 East Columbia Street Springfield, Ohio 45502 (937) 328-3725

Law Enforcement Arrest Report Probable Cause Affidavit

Case Number: 24-SPD000035932

The State of Ohio SS:

Court Case # CR-___

Clark County

The Affiant, Officer S. Mitchell, being first sworn, says there is probable cause to believe the defendant, James Clifford Blaney, committed an offense based on the summary of facts below:

On September 21, 2024, at 2041 hours, Officer Underwood and Officer Mitchell responded to ________ in reference to a burglary. Multiple officers responded emergent to this address due to the reporting party, Sylveus Exile, advising their neighbor came into their garage with a firearm. The garage is connected to the residence.

cousin and girlfriend to All of them reside at with	
and spoke primarily Haitian Creole. assisted officers with translating. advise	d
the suspect was a white male, 30s-40s, wearing a black t-shirt, shorts and resided at 2113 Spring Meadow Circle. Officer	

Fisher, Officer Mefford, Officer Hogan and Officer Householder went to 2113 Spring Meadow Circle and made contact with James Blaney and his wife, Melissa Sullivan. Officer Mitchell walked with I to Mr. Blaney's residence where positively identified Mr. Blaney as being the person who pointed a firearm at him and the three children. Mr. Blaney was detained at 2059 hours. Officer Fisher read him his Miranda Rights at 2059 hours.

Officers asked Mr. Blaney if he wanted to speak with officers about the incident after the Miranda was read. Mr. Blaney did not want to speak with officers and denied ever being in the victim's garage. Ms. Sullivan advised Mr. Blaney had been home and she hadn't seen him leave the house. Officers could smell a strong odor of alcoholic beverages coming from Mr. Blaney and Ms. Sullivan. Officers did not locate a firearm on Mr. Blaney but he does have a concealed handgun license.

advised he was in the garage with is the mother to does not reside at this residence and is only a friend of the family. While the children were playing, witnessed Mr. Blaney come into the garage and point a black firearm at him, (. . Mr. Blaney yelled at everyone to, "Shut up" and "Fuck you." Ms. Joseph advised she was inside the residence, opened the door to the garage and witnessed Mr. Blaney yelling "Shut up" and "Fuck you" while pointing a firearm at I i and all the juvenile victims. She advised she was scared and attempted to close the garage door. When doing so, Mr. Blaney had to quickly bend over to run out of the garage due to the door closing. All individuals ran inside the residence and yelled for 1 to call the police.

advised they did not want Mr. Blaney to be charged in fear that there will be retaliation in the future. advised the children are not allowed to play outside, only in the garage or house due to fears of someone harming them.

Mr. Blaney was taken into custody and charged with three counts of aggravated burglary and one count of aggravated

menacing. He was transported and booked into the Clark County Jail. Mr. Blaney will have court on Monday, September 23, 2024, at 1030 hours.

Mr. Blaney's DNA is not on file.

Printed on: 9/21/2024

Page Number: 1







· · ì

.

.

· ,

.

mapping row man & M. .

Charago (TA No. 4) Notar Patelo Nello (Chio

.